



Vie d'Enfant asbl - Kinderleven vzw

Financial and moral aid for long-term projects on behalf of children in Third World countries

Followed by donorinfo since: 2005

Rue Maflot, 42
4120 Neupré
asbl.klve@gmail.com
<http://www.kinderleven-viedenfant.be>
[PDFversion](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info

Mission

Kinderleven - Vie d'Enfant asbl helps children in Third World countries by supporting various projects.

This organisation communicates in French and in Dutch. Please consult the information in [French](#) and [Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Fabienne Gevers (chairman), Gwendoline de Crombrughe de Picquendaale (secretary), Didier Gevers (treasurer), Eliane Coppin de Grinchamps, Martine Gevers, Elisabeth Laloux, Fabienne Lambin, Pascale Masson, Véronique Mols, Pascale van der Elst, François de Neuville, Frédéric Struyf, Pierre-Emmanuel Gilliot, Joëlle Terlinden, Anne-Colette Wauquez

Daily management

Fabienne Gevers

Founded in

1979

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

0

Number of volunteers

400

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

The board members are not remunerated

Account number(s)

BE56 0689 0693 6788 BIC: GKCCBEBB - please mention via donorinfo.be'

Fiscal certificate

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40€ during the calendar year

Financial information

2019

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fiduciaire Sogex, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 208283F90.

Costs 2019

Total=285.380 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=287.128 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	278.400 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	72.491 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	5.722 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.950 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.258 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	211.481 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	146 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	0 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	61 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	285.380 €	Total proceeds 2019	287.128 €
		Balance: 1.748 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	2.172 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	180.846 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	468.674 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	290.000 €
Total assets 2019	470.846 €	Total liabilities 2019	470.846 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 178.674 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fiduciaire Sogex, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 208283F90.

Costs 2018

Total=280.854€(100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=275.342€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	266.012 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	68.977 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.386 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.750 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	939 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	203.310 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	10.000 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	463 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	159 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	54 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	147 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	280.854 €	Total proceeds 2018	275.342 €
		Balance: -5.512 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

2.172 €

Current assets^{29/58}

466.925 €

Total assets 2018

469.097 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

179.097 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

290.000 €

Total liabilities 2018

469.097 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 176.925 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fiduciaire Sogex, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 208283F90.

Costs 2017

Total=253.779€(100%)

Proceeds 2017

Total=319.904€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	248.700€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	93.507€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.600€	Membership fees ⁷³	2.550€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.479€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	223.629€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	0€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	219€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2017	253.779€	Total proceeds 2017	319.904€
		Balance: 66.125 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets^{20/28}

2.172€

Current assets^{29/58}

462.437€

Total assets 2017

464.609€

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

184.609€

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

280.000€

Total liabilities 2017

464.609€

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 182.437€. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fiduciaire Sogex, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 208283F90.

Costs 2016

Total=250.779€(100%)

Proceeds 2016

Total=248.677€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	246.866 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	50.993 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.137 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.540 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	479 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	193.761 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	32 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	260 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	38 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.352 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	250.779 €	Total proceeds 2016	248.677 €
		Balance: -2.102 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets^{20/28}

2.172 €

Current assets^{29/58}

396.312 €

Total assets 2016

398.484 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

148.484 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

250.000 €

Total liabilities 2016

398.484 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 146.312 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fiduciaire Sogex, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 208283F90.

Costs 2015

Total=316.509€(100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=296.525€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	312.571 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	115.539 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.866 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.425 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	775 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	177.400 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	182 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	260 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	36 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	979 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	316.509 €	Total proceeds 2015	296.525 €
		Balance: -19.984 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

2.172 €

Current assets^{29/58}

398.413 €

Total assets 2015

400.585 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

400.585 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2015

400.585 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 398.413 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fiduciaire Sogex, chartered-accountants IAB-IEC 20 8283 F90.

Costs 2014

Total=231.604€ (100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=351.641€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	228.285€	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	168.248€
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.770€	Legacies ⁷³	0€
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0€	Membership fees ⁷³	2.340€
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	335€	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	179.741€
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0€	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0€
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0€	Public subsidies ⁷³	0€
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0€	Tombola ⁷⁰	0€
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	168€	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0€
Financial costs ⁶⁵	46€	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.313€
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0€	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0€
Total costs 2014	231.604€	Total proceeds 2014	351.641€
		Balance: 120.037€	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	2.172€	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	150.870€
Current assets ^{29/58}	418.398€	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	269.700€
Total assets 2014	420.570€	Total liabilities 2014	420.570€

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 148.698 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=293.556€(100%)

Proceeds 2013

Total=164.456€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	289.400 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	31.739 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.770 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.130 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.003 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	128.532 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	351 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	32 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	2.054 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	293.556 €	Total proceeds 2013	164.456 €
		Balance: -129.100 €	

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	2.172 €	Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	97.682 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	297.010 €	Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	201.500 €
Total assets 2013	299.182 €	Total liabilities 2013	299.182 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 95.510 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=269.916€ (100%)

Proceeds 2012

Total=234.473 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	266.422 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	61.244 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.770 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.275 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	693 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	164.968 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	2.806 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	32 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	3.180 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	269.916 €	Total proceeds 2012	234.473 €
		Balance: -35.443 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	2.172 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	426.110 €
Total assets 2012	428.282 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	428.282 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2012	428.282 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 426.110 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by Fisco Zone bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2011

Total=339.214€ (100%)

Proceeds 2011

Total=337.451€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	337.148 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	47.962 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	1.216 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	2.025 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	302 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	131.031 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	151.265 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	547 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	2.262 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	2.906 €
Total costs 2011	339.214 €	Total proceeds 2011	337.451 €
		Balance: -1.763 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	2.172 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	461.554 €
Total assets 2011	463.726 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	463.726 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2011	463.726 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 461.554 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.